

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.4391 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	19.12.2025	<u>RRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> The 6th respondent has filed the present application seeking to dispense with his presence, on the ground that he is not the competent authority for release of the funds. In the circumstances, the presence of the 6th respondent is dispensed with. <u>C.C.No.4391 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the present incumbents to the post of Superintending Engineer, PRI Division, Guntur District and the District Collector, Guntur District. Post on 02.01.2026. MJA <u>RRR, J</u>	